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March has been a month full of movement, both joyful and bittersweet.
Our congregation continues to grow, and we're still seeing visitors each
Sunday. It's exciting to meet new people and watch God work in hearts.
There's real momentum building, and we're grateful for every soul He
brings through our doors.

We did have to say goodbye to the Tidwell family this month, as they PCSd
to Texas. Justin was a huge help—preaching, serving in ministry, leading
worship, and playing guitar. We're praying God uses them mightily where
He's placed them, but we’'d be lying if we said we didn't want them back.
We also had to say goodbye to a young family that was with us last year.
They moved to Florida to be closer to family. | was my honor to minster to
these families that are only in our life but a short time. | have to constantly
remind myself “One plants, one waters, BUT GOD GIVES THE INCREASE."

We also celebrated another baptism! Emory, who | had the privilege of
leading to Christ last month, took that next step in her faith. We got to
meet her family, and there’s real potential to reach them for the Gospel.
Please pray with us for open doors and open hearts.

| had the honor of being loved on by Tifton Missionary Baptist Church and
Pastor Jerry Riggs. Their encouragement came at just the right time. They
are a church that truly loves the Lord and lives out a heart for missions. I'm
thankful for the refreshment their kindness brought and the Friendships
made.

| also had the privilege of speaking at IGNITE, our regional youth gathering
in South Carolina, hosted by Glendale Baptist Church and Pastor John
Arnheiter. It was a blessing to see young people so open to the Holy Spirit's
leading, worshiping on a Friday night with passion and sincerity.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!
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Emory and Me after
Baptism

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:21
Sunday Worship:51

Wednesday Night: 14
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MARCH 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Concord BC - Norman, OK

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL
Midway BC - Benton, MS

Mt Olive MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Providence MBC - Youth - Mt Pleasant, AR
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary

TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$50.00
$150.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$175.00
$100.00
$400.00
$175.00
$100.00
$100.00
§50.00
$50.00
$83.00
$50.00
$200.00
$60.00
$242.10
§75.00
$438.39
$50.00
$165.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$4,41549
$4,415.49

§4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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