Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

March has been a month full of movement, both joyful and bittersweet. Our congregation continues to grow, and we're still seeing visitors each Sunday. It's exciting to meet new people and watch God work in hearts. There's real momentum building, and we're grateful for every soul He brings through our doors.

We did have to say goodbye to the Tidwell family this month, as they PCSd to Texas. Justin was a huge help—preaching, serving in ministry, leading worship, and playing guitar. We're praying God uses them mightily where He's placed them, but we'd be lying if we said we didn't want them back. We also had to say goodbye to a young family that was with us last year. They moved to Florida to be closer to family. I was my honor to minster to these families that are only in our life but a short time. I have to constantly remind myself "One plants, one waters, BUT GOD GIVES THE INCREASE."

We also celebrated another baptism! Emory, who I had the privilege of leading to Christ last month, took that next step in her faith. We got to meet her family, and there's real potential to reach them for the Gospel. Please pray with us for open doors and open hearts.

I had the honor of being loved on by Tifton Missionary Baptist Church and Pastor Jerry Riggs. Their encouragement came at just the right time. They are a church that truly loves the Lord and lives out a heart for missions. I'm thankful for the refreshment their kindness brought and the Friendships made.

I also had the privilege of speaking at IGNITE, our regional youth gathering in South Carolina, hosted by Glendale Baptist Church and Pastor John Arnheiter. It was a blessing to see young people so open to the Holy Spirit's leading, worshiping on a Friday night with passion and sincerity.



Emory and Me after Baptism

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:21 Sunday Worship:51

Wednesday Night: 14



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

MARCH 2025 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Concord BC - Norman, OK	\$150.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Church Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$175.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$175.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$83.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Lone Oak Baptist Church - Plant City, FL	\$60.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$242.10
Mt Olive MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$75.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$438.39
Providence MBC - Youth - Mt Pleasant, AR	\$50.00
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Tifton MBC - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,415.49
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,415.49

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary \$4,275.00

TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:

10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org